UNOFFICIAL (

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Mail to:

Bertha and Leopoldo Barajas 6141 Elm Morton Grove, IL 60053

Grantees Address and Send subsequent

tax bills to:

Bertha and Leopoldo Barajas 6141 Elm

Morton Grove, IL 60053

*This Ded is being Re-recorded to correct a scrivener's error in the Leco: Description. See Exhibit A for Correct legal description. *

CHANGING THE BUYER WITHOUT SELLER'S WRITTEN CONSENT IS VOID

THIS INDENTURE, made this 24th day of August, 2011, between HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION USA, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transacc business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and BERTHA BARAJAS and LEOPOLDO BARAJAS, party of the second part*. WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does GRANT, SELL, CONVEY AND WARRANT unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, by, through and under Grantor only, but not otherwise, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

thereunder appurtenances and hereditaments all with Together the reversions, and in otherwise appertaining, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to above described premises, with hereditament the appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

P.I.N. (S): 10-21-119-112-1058

ADDRESS(ES): 5506 LINCOLN AVENUE UNIT A-515, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		11/07/2011
	соок	\$35.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$70.00
	TOTAL:	\$1 05.00

10-21-119-112-1058 | 20110801601278 | NH3FCU

VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP
NO. 04151 AMOUNTS OF BATE 1
ADDRESS 500 IF DIFFERENT FROM DEED)
BY

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/25/2014 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

1131431032 Fee: \$42.00

Doc#: 1131431032 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Date: 11/10/2011 03:22 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Karen A. Yarbrough

1405610017 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai	id party of the f	irst part has caus	sed its name
to be signed to by its		, and attested	_' d to by its
(Name) (Office)	(Name)		, the day
(Offrce)	, (Name)		 '
\frown	_	1	
BY HSBC MORTGAGE CORP	OFATION USA Sewal Attest:	Eether	P. Romen
By:	Julium Actes:	Asst. Se	
)	, mon 0.	
State of California) SS.		
County of Los Angeles	•		
On before	e me,		_, personally
appeared			ana
0,	who prov	ved to me on t	ome(s) is/are
satisfactory evidence subscribed to the wi	to be the pe	and acknowledge:	d to me that
subscribed to the war he/she/they execute:	the same	in his/her/thei	r authorized
	Chat ho his/he	r/their sidhalur	G(2) Off the
instrument the person	n(3), or the ent	ity upon behalf	of which the
persons acted, execute	ed the instrument.	•	
I certify under PENA	LTY OF PARJURY u	nder the laws of	the State of
California that the fo	oregoing paragraph	n is true and corr	rect.
	ssicial appl		
WITNESS my hand and of	[IICIal Seal.	/.	
		O _×	
California that the fo			
		Notary Public	С
		(Q _A ,	
		4	
		20 10	
My commission expires	on	, 20_0	
			U _S C.
mbi- inctrument Was	prepared by Russ	sell C. Wirbicki,	33 % Monroe
This instrument was St., Suite 1140, Chic	ago. IL 60603.		, ()
5c., 5dice 1110, 5111			CV
*(Strike the paragrap	hs that do not ap	ply)	
	711 <u>-00184</u>		
1. As TENANTS	THE COMMON AND	t as JOINT TENANTS	3
2. Not as TEN	ANTS IN COMMON DU	TENANTS IN	COMMON, but as

1405610017 Page: 3 of 6 1131431032 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California)
County of Los Angeles)

On August 24, 2011, before me, Robin Powell, a Notary Public, personally appeared Blanche I. Stewart, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ir strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ir strument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ROBIN POWELL
Commission # 1822604
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Commission Stockes Nov 13, 2012

1405610017 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT A-515, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THE EAST 5.00 ACRES OF LOT 2, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTH 500 FEET THEREOF AND THE SOUTHEASTERLY 33 FEET THEREOF AND THE WEST 18 FEET THEREOF, ALL IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 5 AND 6 OF OWNER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST ½ OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANT'S MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 10-3-1977, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 53210, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24553596, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND

UNIT NO. GA-31 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERALD TO AS "PARCEL"): THE EAST 5.00 ACRES OF LOT 2, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTH 500 FEET THEREOF AND THE SOUTHEASTERLY 33 FEET THEREOF AND THE WEST 18 FEET THEREOF, ALL IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 5 AND 6 OF OWNER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST ½ OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 3, 1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 53210, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NO. 24553596, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .03% INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM CYNERSHIP AND SURVEY).

1405610017 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT A-515, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THE EAST 5.00 ACRES OF LOT 2, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTH 500 FEET THEREOF AND THE SOUTHFASTERLY 33 FEET THEREOF AND THE WEST 18 FEET THEREOF, ALL IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 5 AND 6 OF OWNER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTED U/T/A DATED 10-3-1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 53210, AND RECORDED IN THE 10-3-1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 53210, AND RECORDED IN THE 245535 6. TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. (S): 10-21-119-112-1058

ADDRESS(ES): 5506 LINCOLN AVENUE UNIT A-515, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

* See Exhibit "A" Attached for correct legal description*

1405610017 Page: 6 of 6

LINOFEIGIAL COPY

2 E & Sp

THE OLIVER

OF DOCUMENTS (1) 3 143/032

CERTIFY THE CONDESS COPY IS A TRUE AND CONDESS COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office